



[Maytag Residential Maytag 75C Dryer Parts Parts Diagram 02 - CABINET REMOVED \(75C\)](#)
Click on the part number to view part

Item	Original Part Number	Replaced By	Status	Part Description
1	300107			Drum Pulley
"	Y310376			Clip, Door Switch Harness
2	300234			Exhaust Fan
3	300238		Not Available	ELBOW
4	300268			High Limit Thermostat
5	300272			Pressure Regulator
6	300277		Not Available	COMBUSTION HOOD ASSY.
7	300280		Not Available	WIRE W/TERMINALS
8	300369		Not Available	SHUT-OFF VALVE, FEMALE
9	300435		Not Available	PULLEY
10	300436			Pulley
11	300445	675274		Washer
12	300582		Not Available	ACCESS PLATE
13	301102			Timer
14	300596			Door Switch
15	300597		Not Available	PILOT FILTER

16	300604		Not Available	AUTOMATIC PILOT
17	Y300605		Not Available	THERMOCOUPLE
18	300608		Not Available	THERMOSTAT
19	300609		Not Available	CASING ASSY. W/LINT CONTAINER
20	300754		Not Available	CONVERSION KIT-NAT. TO LPG
21	300755		Not Available	CONVERSION KIT-LPG TO NAT.
22	300824			Reduction Pulley
23	302521		Not Available	CORD, POWER PART NOT USED-GAS MODELS ONLY
24	301272		Not Available	FASTENER BRACKET
25	Y302278			Motor
26	310176		Not Available	WASHER BEHIND DRUM PULLEY
27	Y310190		Not Available	V BELT-COG
28	310204		Not Available	SNAP RING
29	310207			Screw, No.6 X 1/4 Inch
30	310254		Not Available	MOTOR BASE
31	310259		Not Available	GUIDE ROD
32	310260		Not Available	SPRING
33	310261		Not Available	GROMMET
34	310308		Not Available	SCREW, IN CASING ASSY
35	310361		Not Available	COG BELT-LOWER
37	Y310386	Y014874		Screw, Idler Arm And Sleeve
38	310405		Not Available	FAN HOUSING
39	310415		Not Available	BELT
41	310453		Not Available	SOLENOID, MAIN BURNER
42	310454		Not Available	MANIFOLD, 2 INCH
43	310551			Fastener
44	310560	74004005		Screw, 6-32 X 5/16"
45	310560	74004005		Screw, 6-32 X 5/16"
46	310564		Not Available	SCREW
47	310565		Not Available	GASEKT FOR COMBUSTION HOOD
48	310566		Not Available	PLUG BUTTON
49	310589		Not Available	SHAKEPROOF STUD
50	310754		Not Available	WASHER (STAINLESS STEEL)
51	310768		Not Available	WASHER
52	310783		Not Available	CLAMP
53	310784		Not Available	BRACKET
54	310785		Not Available	WIRE CLIP
55	310795		Not Available	DOOR SEAL
56	310796		Not Available	PILOT TUBE
57	310806		Not Available	HOLDER FOR MANIFOLD
58	310809			Manifold, NAT 8 Inch
59	Y312484			Pipe, 17-3/8 Inch
60	310812		Not Available	MATCH HOLDER
61	310830		Not Available	BLOWER IMPELLER
62	Y310842	8182296		Screw, Agitator
63	310843		Not Available	SCREW-HEATER CHAMBER TO CASING
64	310915		Not Available	COVER FOR BURNER
65	310916		Not Available	LEVER FOR PILOT

66	310917		Cover, Secondary Air
67	Y302699	22003428	Leg, Adjustable
68	Y311916	22003781	Screw, Ground Strap
69	200046	Not Available	CONNECTOR, FEMALE
70	200424		Motor Bracket
71	210174	Not Available	STRAIN RELIEF
72	210385		Lock Nut For Adjustable Leg
73	210684		Foot, Adjustable Leg
74	211737	248562	Terminal
75	Y014872		Screw, Coin Meter Stop -
76	014873	911772	Screw
77	015700	Not Available	CAP SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2
78	Y052659	Y052655	Hex Nut, No.8-32
79	Y052679	M0282009	Nut
80	Y052721		Nut, Terminal Block Plate
81	Y052734		Nut, Carrage Bolts And Bracket
82	053206	Not Available	SET SCREW, 3/8 X 3/8
83	053510	Not Available	SET SCREW, 3/8 X 5/8
84	054852	Not Available	LOCK WASHER, 3/16
85	Y054858	486009	Lockwasher
86	054873	Not Available	SPLIT LOCK WASHER FOR CLAMPING

